

12 MACT 749/25
PINKY DEVI AND ORS (LRS OF AJAY THAKUR) Vs.
KAMAL GHAIRE AND ANR

15.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ratan Singh Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance co.

Legal offer alongwith vakalatnama filed on behalf of
Insurance Company. Same are taken on record. Copy supplied.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting Lok Adalat on **02.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.01.2026