

MACT 749/25  
PINKY DEVI AND ORS (LRS OF AJAY THAKUR) Vs.  
KAMAL GHAIRE AND ANR

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as dated 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.**

Present: Shri Rattan Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
alongwith petitioner.  
None for driver and owner.  
Shri Amit Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance  
company.

Copy of aadhar card of deceased of Delhi as well as  
Voter ID card of deceased showing his address of Delhi filed on  
record. Copy supplied.

Some time sought for settlement.

Put up on **15.05.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026