

6 MACT 749/25

PINKY DEVI AND ORS (LRS OF AJAY THAKUR) Vs. AMAL
GHAIRE AND ANR

15.05.2026

Present: Shri Kartikay Abhishek, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Sahil Baluni, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance
company.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company submits that the
copy of Aadhar card provided to Ld. Counsel for insurance
company is not legible.

Fresh copy of aadhar card as well as voter card ID
card supplied to Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Last opportunity is granted for settlement.

Put up on **24.07.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.05.2026